
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1647
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2020

Tribal University


1647. SHRI SHANTANU THAKUR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the State/UT-wise number of Central and State Universities in the country including
West-Bengal;

(b) the total number of tribal/Scheduled Tribes (ST) women in the Central and State Universities at present in the country, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has implemented any schemes particularly for educated tribal girls; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(a): The State/UT-wise number of Central and State Universities in the country including

West Bengal is given in Annexure-I.

 (b): The total State/UT-wise number of Tribal/Scheduled Tribes (ST) women in the 43

Central Universities under the purview of Ministry of Human Resource Development

(MHRD) is at Annexure-II. State/UT-wise ST women enrolment in respect of State

Universities is not maintained centrally in Ministry of Human Resource Development.


(c) & (d): The University Grants Commission (UGC) is implementing the following schemes for the benefit of SC/ST Students including women/girls:


1) Residential Coaching Academies of Minorities /SC/ST and Women


2) Establishment of Centres in Universities for Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive

 Policy

3) Establishment of Equal Opportunities Cells (EOCs)

4) Establishment of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe Cells in Universities

5) Coaching Schemes for Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled Tribes/OBC (non-creamy layer)/

 Minorities (i) Remedial Coaching at UG & PG level (ii) Coaching for entry into services (iii) Coaching for NET

6) National Fellowship for Higher Education of Scheduled Tribe Students (Formerly

 Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship for ST Candidates)

***


ANNEXURE‐I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1647 for answer on

02.03.2020 regarding Tribal University asked by Shri Shantanu Thakur, Hon’ble MP

Sl.No. Name of State/UT Number of Central

University

Number of State

University

1 Andhra Pradesh 2 22

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1 0

3  Assam  2  15

4  Bihar 4 18

5 Chhattisgarh 1 14

6  Delhi  5  8

7  Gujarat  1  30

8  Haryana  1  19

9 Himachal Pradesh 1 5

10 Jammu & Kashmir 2 9

11  Jharkhand 1 11

12  Karnataka  1  31

13  Kerala  1  13

14 Madhya Pradesh 2 24

15 Maharashtra 1 24

16  Manipur 3 3

17  Meghalaya  1  0

18  Mizoram  1  0

19  Nagaland  1  0

20  Odisha  1  18

21  Puducherry 1 0

22  Punjab  1  10

23  Rajasthan 1 24


24  Sikkim 1 1

25 Tamil Nadu 2 22

26  Telangana  3  18

27  Tripura  1  1

28 Uttar Pradesh 6 31

29 Uttarakhand 1 11

30 West Bengal 1 26

31  Goa  0 1

32  Chandigarh  0  1

  TOTAL  51  410


ANNEXURE‐II

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1647 for answer on
02.03.2020 regarding Tribal University asked by Shri Shantanu Thakur, Hon'ble MP

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF ST STUDENTS ENROLMENT IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES (AS ON
01.01.2020)

S.No.
NO

NAME OF STATE  NAME OF UNIVERSITY  TOTAL   Women

1

TELANGANA

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIV  103  6
2  HYDERABAD UNIV.  422  159
3  THE ENGLISH & FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIV.  166  87
4  CHHATISGARH  GURU GHASIDAS UNIVERSITY  761  344
5

DELHI

DELHI UNIVERSITY  1665  811
6  JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA  38  6
7  JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIV.  671  354
8

MADHYA PRADESH
DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISH.  438  168

9  THE INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL TRIBAL UNIV.  827  338
10  MAHARASHTRA  M.G.A. HINDI VISH.  104  41
11  PUDUCHERRY  PONDICHERRY UNIV.  366  167
12  UTTARAKHAND  H.N.B. GARHWAL UNIV.  271  107
13

UTTAR PRADESH

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIV.  112  36
14  BANARAS HINDU UNIV.  1776  711
15   BABASAHEB BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR UNIV.  134  45

16  ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY  374  98

17  WEST BENGAL  VISVA BHARATI  717  377

18 ANDHRA PRADESH C.U. of Andhra Pradesh 22 4
19 Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh 44 19
20  BIHAR  C.U. OF SOUTH BIHAR 45  17
21  MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY  16  4
22  GUJARAT  C.U. OF GUJARAT  62  26
23  HARYANA  C.U. OF HARYANA 91  24
24  HIMACHAL PRADESH  C.U. OF HIMACHAL PRADESH  147  70
25  JAMMU

&
KASHMIR

C.U. OF JAMMU  218  94
26  C.U. OF KASHMIR

202  66

27  JHARKHAND  C.U. OF JHARKHAND 170  77
28  KARNATAKA  C.U. OF KARNATAKA  127  43
29  KERALA  C.U. OF KERALA  93  55
30  ORISSA  C.U. OF ODISHA 73  27
31  PUNJAB  C.U. OF PUNJAB  89  29
32  RAJASTHAN  C.U. OF RAJASTHAN  93  39


33  TAMIL NADU  C.U. OF TAMIL NADU  66  19
34

ASSAM
ASSAM UNIVERSITY  785  401

35  TEZPUR UNIVERSITY  337  163
36  ARUNACHAL PRADESH  RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY  2203  1026
37  MANIPUR  MANIPUR UNIVERSITY  1472  668
38  MEGHALAYA  NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY  3816  2288
39  MIZORAM  MIZORAM UNIVERSITY  2755  1378
40  NAGALAND  NAGALAND UNIVERSITY  2404  1456
41  SIKKIM  SIKKIM UNIVERSITY  608  359
42  TRIPURA  TRIPURA UNIVERSITY  1568  802
   TOTAL (III) (NER)  15948  8541

TOTAL  26451  13009

43  DELHI
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
(IGNOU) (AS ON JULY 2019)

31547

GRAND TOTAL  44556

